
Map for Bachelor of Music Education Incoming Even Years (2020, 2022, 2024 etc.)
Year 1 Fall Semester Credits 

4 
1 
1 

MUSI 102: Basic Music Theory and Skills 
*MUSI 231: Woodwind Instruments (with sophomores)
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 1 Spring Semester Credits 
MUSI 120: Functional Keyboard Skills  2 
MUSI 155: Intermediate Music Theory I 2 
MUSI 156: Intermediate Music Skills I 2 
*MUSI 165: Introduction to Music Education (with sophomores) 3 
*MUSI 232: Brass Instruments (with sophomores) 1 
*MUSI 250: Technology for Music Educators (with sophomores) 2 
Applied Lessons 1 
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 2 Fall Semester Credits 
MUSI 257: Intermediate Music Theory II  2 
MUSI 258: Intermediate Music Skills II  2 
MUSI 221: Advanced Keyboard Skills & Improvisation 2 
*MUSI 234: String Instruments (with freshmen) 1 
*MUSI 463: General Music Methods (with juniors) 4 
Applied Lessons 1 
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 2 Spring Semester Credits 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 

*MUSI 233: Percussion Instruments (with freshmen)
*MUSI 235: Introduction to Vocal Pedagogy and Diction (with freshmen)
*MUSI 304: History of Western Music to 1750 (with juniors)
*MUSI 350: Introduction to Conducting (with juniors)
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 3 Fall Semester Credits 
3 
4 
2 
1 

*MUSI 464: Choral Music in the Schools (with seniors)
*MUSI 305: History of Western Music 1750-Present (with seniors)
*MUSI 351: Choral and Instrumental Conducting (with seniors)
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Credits 
4 
2 
3 
1 

Year 3 Spring Semester 
MUSI 216: Musics of the World 
*MUSI 259: Analysis of Music After 1900 (with sophomores)
EDUC 312: Reading and Writing in Content Areas
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

6 - 7

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

13 - 14

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

12 - 13

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

10 - 11

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

10 - 11

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

7 - 8

Year 4 Fall Semester Credits 
3 
1 

*MUSI 465: Instrumental Music in the Schools (with juniors)
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 4 Spring Semester Credits 
12 MUSI 494 Student Teaching 

MUSI 497 Senior Portfolio Review 0 

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

4 - 5

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

12

*Courses taught alternate years



4 

2 

4 

Education Department courses to be taken during the first two years:           
EDUC 103: Sociological Perspectives in Education OR 
EDUC 104: Philosophical Perspectives in Education 

EDUC 120: Introduction to Students with Special Needs 

EDUC 203: Early Childhood Development and Education OR 
EDUC 213: Adolescent Development and Education 

To be taken during the spring of junior year:  
EDUC 312: Reading and Writing in Content Areas 3 

Credits 

Map for Bachelor of Music Education Incoming Even Years (2020, 2022, 2024 etc.), 
Education Courses:



Map for Bachelor of Music Education Incoming Odd Years (2021, 2023, 2025, etc.)
Year 1 Fall Semester Credits 

4 
1 
1 

MUSI 102: Basic Music Theory and Skills 
*MUSI 234: String Instruments (with sophomores)
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 1 Spring Semester Credits 
MUSI 120: Functional Keyboard Skills  2 
MUSI 155: Intermediate Music Theory I 2 
MUSI 156: Intermediate Music Skills I 2 
*MUSI 233: Percussion Instruments (with sophomores) 1 
*MUSI 235: Introduction to Vocal Pedagogy and Diction (with sophomores) 2 
Applied Lessons 1 
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 2 Fall Semester Credits 
MUSI 221: Advanced Keyboard Skills & Improvisation 2 
*MUSI 231: Woodwind Instruments (with freshmen) 1 
MUSI 257: Intermediate Music Theory II 2 
MUSI 258: Intermediate Music Skills II 2 
Applied Lessons 1 
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 2 Spring Semester Credits 
*MUSI 165: Introduction to Music Education (with freshmen) 3 
*MUSI 232: Brass Instruments (with freshmen) 1 
*MUSI 259: Analysis of Music After 1900 (with juniors) 2 
*MUSI 250: Technology for Music Educators (with freshmen) 2 
Applied Lessons 1 
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 3 Fall Semester Credits 
*MUSI 463: General Music Methods (with sophomores) 4 
*MUSI 465: Instrumental Music in the Schools (with seniors) 3 
Applied Lessons 1 
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 3 Spring Semester Credits 
MUSI 216: Musics of the World 4 

4 
2 
3 
1 

*MUSI 304: History of Western Music to 1750 (with sophomores)
*MUSI 350: Introduction to Conducting (with sophomores)
EDUC 312: Reading and Writing in Content Areas
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 4 Fall Semester Credits 
3 
4 
2 
1 

*MUSI 464: Choral Music in the Schools (with juniors)
*MUSI 305: History of Western Music 1750-Present (with juniors)
*MUSI 351: Choral and Instrumental Conducting (with juniors)
Applied Lessons
Ensemble 0/1 

Year 4 Spring Semester Credits 
12 MUSI 494 Student Teaching 

MUSI 497 Senior Portfolio Review 0 

*Courses taught alternate years

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

6 - 7

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

10 - 11

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

8 - 9

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

9 - 10

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

8 - 9

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

11 - 12

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

10 - 11

Total Semester 
MUSI Credits 

12



Map for Bachelor of Music Education Incoming Odd Years (2021, 2023, 2025 etc.), 
Education Courses:

4 

2 

4 

Education Department courses to be taken during the first two years:      
EDUC 103: Sociological Perspectives in Education OR 
EDUC 104: Philosophical Perspectives in Education 

EDUC 120: Introduction to Students with Special Needs 

EDUC 203: Early Childhood Development and Education OR 
EDUC 213: Adolescent Development and Education 

To be taken during the spring of junior year:  
EDUC 312: Reading and Writing in Content Areas 3 

     Credits 


